

Legislation Text

File #: 77215, Version: 1

## **Fiscal Note**

No fiscal impact.

## Title

Commending and thanking Alder Barbara Vedder for her dedicated service to the constituents in District 12 and to the City of Madison.

## Body

WHEREAS, Alder Barbara Vedder was appointed to the Madison Common Council on January 17, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Alder Vedder authored the Home Healthcare Crisis resolution, which authorizes the City of Madison to develop a comprehensive response to the crisis in home healthcare in Madison. The resolution was unanimously co-sponsored by all Madison alders and passed by unanimous vote of the Common Council; and

WHEREAS, Alder Vedder helped shepherd through the development of the Vermilion multi-family residential housing project at 1601-1617 Sherman Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Alder Vedder, through her hard work and dedication to her alder duties, has faithfully and with honor served her constituents and the City of Madison;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Common Council commend and thank Alder Barbara Vedder for her dedicated service to her constituents in District 12 and the City of Madison.